
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4664
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
MINORITIES IN CAPF
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the representation of minorities in Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) is inadequate; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the number of minority personnel in CAPF, category/rank/gender/force-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): There is no reservation fixed on the basis of religion in CAPFs and ARs. However the representation of minorities in CAPFs and ARs is as follows :-

Name of Percentage of
the force Minorities
BSF  11.69%
CRPF  9.24 %
CISF  9.14%
ITBP  6.18%
SSB  7.02%
ARs  16.16%

(b): The details of minorities in CAPFs (BSF, CRPF, CISF, ITBP & SSB) and ARs, category/ rank/ gender-wise, as provided by the forces, are enclosed as ANNEXURE I to VI.
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